ARREST/NOTICE TO APPEAR 1 Arrest 3. Request for Warrann JK# 052512 RIVENILE 3. Request for Warrant 1 OBTS Numb 4. Request for Capias Agency Report Number (N.T.A.'s only) Agency ORI Number 5 | 4 | 21-002733 Jupiter Police Department 0501700 5. Ordinance Charge Type: Check as many L. Felony Enter Type UNARMED 6. Other 4 Traffic Misdemeanor 2 Traffic Felony Location of Offense (Business Name, Address) as apply. Location of Arrest (Including Name of Business 5499 S ALT AIA/DONALD ROSS RD, JUPITER, FL 33477 S ALT AIA/DONALD ROSS RD Location of Vehicle Booking Time Booking Date Date of Arrest 02:28 02:18 08/09/2021 08/09/2021 Alias (Name, DOB, Soc. Sec. #, Etc.) Alias: HOCKMAN, BRIANNA LYNN Complexion Hayr Color Date of Birth Weight Height <u>LIGHT</u> Large Race W - White I - American Indian BLUE BLONDE / 180 5'04 10/06/1998 № 🖼 Usak. O - Oriental/Asian Religior Scars, Marks, Taloos, Unique Physical Features (Location, Type, Description) S Drug influence Residence Type:
1. City 3. Florida
2. County 4. Out of Sta (Zip) (State) ocal Address (Street, Apt. Number) (561) 502-0382 1795 REDBANK RD, NORTH PALM BEACH, FL 33408 (Zip) ment Address (Street, Aut, Number) DL/VERBAL (561) 502-<u>0382</u> 1795 REDBANK RD, NORTH PALM BEACH, FL 33408 (Zip) (State) Business Address (Name, Street) (561) 401-5850 Server BLUE POINT GRILL, Place of Birth (City, State) INS Number oc. Sec. Number TALLAHASSEE. FL D/L Number, State US H255072988660 / FL 5 havenile L Arrested 3. Felony Date of Birth Race Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle) 2. At Large 4. Misdeme ☐ 5 Invenile 1 Arrested 3 Felony Date of Birth Sex Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle) 2. At Large 4. Misdemeano Name (Last, First, Middle) Parent L.
Legal Custodian Other: **Business Phone** (Zip (State (City) Address (Street, Apt. Number) BIVENII E DISPOSITION Date 2. TOT JAC Notified by: (Name) Department and Release Released To: (Name) The above address was provided by defendant and or defendant's parents. The child and/or parent was told to keep the Juvenile Court Clerk's office Value of Property Description of Property Property Crime (Phone 355-2526) informed of any change of address. ☐ Yes 🔽 № □ No U. Unknown II Hallucinoee P. Paraphernalia Drug Type M. Manufacture Z. Other R. Smuggle D. Dehver K. Disperses/ Distribute Z. Other M. Marijuana O. Opium/Deriv Drug Activity N. N/A N N/A A. Amph C. Cocaine B. Buy T. Traffic I Heroin Cultivate E. Usc Violation of ORD # 316.193(4) DUI - BAC/BRAC OVER . 15 -OR- MINOR IN VEHICLE Bond Warrant / Capias Number Domestic Violence Drug Activity Drug Type 21-002733 DY M N Violation of ORD # Statute Violation Number Charge Description Warrant / Capias Number Domestic Violence Amount / Unit Offense Drug Type Drug Activity DY DN Violation of ORD # Statute Violation Number Charge Description Bond Warrant / Capias Number Domestic Violence Counts Amount / Unit Drug Activity Drug Type DY DN ☐ Mental ☐ Escape Risk ☐ Medication ☐ Deformities ☐ Jajuries Any knowledge of the following: Health / Apparent Physical Condition of Defendant Explain Released To Released By PROPERTY - Received By T.O.T. County Jail Released to Parent/Guardian Check which applies Released OR South County Mental Health Posted Bond Time Transported Date Transported Transported By INSTRUCTION NO. 1 - Mandatory appearance in court North County PALM BEACH GARD ☐ INSTRUCTION NO. 2 - You need not appear in Court Court Date and Time No but must comply with instructions on Page 2. 09/15/2021 08:30:00 I AGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND PLACE DESIGNATED TO ANSWER THE OFFENSE CHARGED OR TO PAY THE FINE SUBSCRIBED I UNDERSTAND THAT SHOULD **Photo** I WILLFULLY FAIL TO APPEAR BEFORE THE COURT AS REQUIRED BY THIS NOTICE TO APPEAR, THAT I MAY BE HELD IN COMTEMPT OF COURT AND A WARRANT Available FOR MY ARREST SHALL BE ISSUED. Date Signed Signature of Defendant (or Juvenile and Parent/Custodian) AUG 9 AM 5:05 Name Verification (Printed by A HOLD for Other Agency 1D # (PRINT) Name of Arresting Officer (Print) Resisted Arrest Dangerous PAGE 1216 MCGILLICUDDY, STEVEN o muru Other 1 OF Pouch # Transporting Officer Witness here if subject signed with an "X" JUPITE 388 S. MCGILLICUDDY SECRETATION OF A SECRETAL RECORDS | IAIL | CREATE ASALANDE | CREAT

A D Agency ORI Number M FL 05017							Z. N.T.A.	4.1404	t for Capla	. 1		
	Agency Name				1 * 1	Report N			•			
	00 JUPIT	ER POLICE	DEPARTMEN	<u>//</u>	5	4	21-00 Special No		<u> </u>			
N Charge Type: 1. Fe		lisdemeanor	5. Ordinance				1				_	
as apply. 1_2.1n	affic Felony 24. T	raffic Misdemeanor	6. Other					Race	Sex	Date of Bi	m	
	RIANNA LYNN							W	F	10/0	6/1998	
F HOURMAN, DI	WALLET THE			Charge Description								
	BAC/BRAC OVER .:	15 -OR- MINO	R IN VEHICLE									
G Charge Description				Charge Description				• • •	ě			
8							4.5	Pace	Sex	Date of Bi	rith	
Victim's Name (Last, First, Wood	•						,• · · · ·					
State C. Florid		ay)	(State)	Cih)		Phone		-	Ad	dress Source)	
1									_			
Resistant Advess (Name, Street) (Ci	19)	(Str.te)	(cip)		Phone			1.00	re-petion		
· .			- - بدون المراجعة الم			<u> </u>					<u> </u>	
The undersigned certific	es and swears that he/she ha	s just and resonable	grounds to believe, and	d does believe that	the above n	amed De	efendant co	mmitted t	he follow	ring violati	on of law.	
The Person taken into o	ustody			s observed by						/	v	vho 1
committed the	below acts in my presend	 .									mmitt the belo	
	e below facts.			found to have or						(describe	ed) investigation	on.
On the 9 da		,202	1 at 01:36	(Specifically i	nclude fac	s cons	lituting ca	use for a	arrest.)			
A airetained h	eavy front en	d damage	and was dra	agging a	g FL t large	ag (pie	yMG-U ce.of	tne	Dum	ber n	ternate), had indernea	
I conducted identified a strong odor which intenses spoke with a sked her i	a traffic st a traffic st as Brianna Ho of unknown a sified as Hoc slurred speec f this occurr	op on the chman (DE lcoholic kman spok h. I ask ed on Ind	and was dra it unsafe f vehicle an FENDANT). beverage en e to me. H ed Hockman iantown ros	for operated and made continuity must be the continuity of the con	JFL t large tion o ontact y cont rom th were h hit a e node e got	pie pie on a witact le in oloo and lea	ms-U ce of publ th th with nteri dshot she s in th	ic redictated afididing	oadw iver kman f th and d, " firm	per u , nov I de e vel glas a pol ative	ndernea etected nicle, ssy. Sh le". I	th a
F sustained he the front of the	a traffic st as Brianna Ho of unknown a sified as Hoc slurred speec f this occurr hy she didn't the left the a	op on the chman (DE lcoholic kman spok h. I ask ed on Ind stop and rea. She	and was dra it unsafe f vehicle an FENDANT). beverage en e to me. H ed Hockman iantown roa she stated stated tha	for operated and made conducting manitting for eyes what she and she at she had at she had at she had and she at she had a she had	Jeff the large tion of contact y control the were he hit a se node se got the town I	piedon a wittact me in olooo and led out pol	publ th th with nteri dshot she s in th but e at	tne ic re e dr: Hock or o: red tate e af: didn appre	iver kman f th and d, " firm `t s oxim	per way , now I de c vel glas a pol ative ee ar ately	ndernea nicle, ssy. Sh le". I nyone fifty	a le
I conducted identified a strong odor which intens spoke with asked her is asked her waround so miles per home. I had multiple to locate to I was waiting a poke west also met will word that a did not have to locate to I was waiting a poke west also met will word that a did not have I asked Hoc	a traffic st as Brianna Ho of unknown a sified as Hoc slurred speec f this occurr hy she didn't	op on the ckman (DE lcoholic kman spok h. I ask ed on Ind stop and rea. She cation froad track esults. curred so a crash i she had	vehicle and vehicle and vehicle and vehicle and FENDANT). beverage end eto me. He de Hockman iantown road she stated that the stated that the area of the stated that the stated t	agging a for operating management of the control of	Jeff to large tion of contact y control the were to hit a e nodo e got the town I e met Hockman check no evir PD cated	piedon a witact polo witan a tha iden	published and hinegody are of core	e drived me as ther ion.	iver kman f th and d, " firm rnat e ra tha wel than	per u ay , now I de e vel glas a pol ative ee ar ately e All sult: t she l, wl Hock a re	ndernea ntected nicle, ssy. Sh le". I nyone y fifty A in ord s. Whill e struck nich was kman's esult, I	a ler Le
I conducted identified strong odor which intenspoke with asked her is asked her with asked her with a sked her with a locate to locate t	a traffic st as Brianna Ho of unknown a sified as Hoc slurred speec f this occurr hy she didn't he left the a our. ple units res he possible c ng on communi of the railr th negative r crash had oc e to conduct kman how much her last drin RIBED BE ORE ME	op on the ckman (DE lcoholic kman spok h. I ask ed on Ind stop and rea. She road to trash scen cation froad track esults. Curred so a crash i she had k was when	vehicle and vehicle and vehicle and vehicle and remains and remain	for opera- nd made conducting manitting for eyes what she had and she is that she had she is that she had she had she had ar Jupite on. Ind she st her job	large tion of the contact of the con	piedon a witact in a control with a	th the with the she she she at and he neg dvise to are controlled to the she start and the she at the she at the she at the she she she she she she she she she s	e dr. Hock or or red tate e af: didn appr Alte ea as her ion. ona`s inut	iver kman f th and d, " firm it s oxim rnat e re tha wel than	per uay , now I de e vel glas a pol ative ee ar ately e All sults t she l, wh la re	ndernea ntected nicle, ssy. Sh le". I nyone y fifty A in ord s. Whill e struck nich was kman's esult, I	th a le c
I conducted identified strong odor which intenspoke with asked her is asked her with asked her with a sked her with a locate to locate t	a traffic st as Brianna Ho of unknown a sified as Hoc slurred speec f this occurr hy she didn't he left the a our. ple units res he possible co ng on communi of the railr th negative r crash had oc e to conduct kman how much her last drin RIBED BEFORE ME	op on the ckman (DE lcoholic kman spok h. I ask ed on Ind stop and rea. She road to trash scen cation froad track esults. Curred so a crash i she had k was when	vehicle and vehicle and vehicle and vehicle and remains and remain	for operation operation of made continued in the she had and she is that she had at she had at she had are she is the she	I FL targe tion of contact y control of the were the hit are node of the town I	piedon a witact polo and led out pol Road witan a thaiden juri	ms-oce of public the thin the she is and the se at and the se at select the s	e dr. Hocker Fred tate Fre	iver kman f th and d, " firm t s oxim rnat e re than wel than As	per uay , now I de e vel glas a pol ative ee ar ately e All sults t she l, wh la re	ndernea vetected nicle, ssy. Sh le". I nyone vetetion order vetetion or	ich a le c
I conducted identified strong odor which intenspoke with asked her is asked her will a round so miles per h I had multiple to locate to I was waiting a poke west also met will word that a did not have I asked hoc she stated	a traffic st as Brianna Ho of unknown a sified as Hoc slurred speec f this occurr hy she didn't he left the a our. ple units res he possible c ng on communi of the railr th negative r crash had oc e to conduct kman how much her last drin RIBED BE ORE ME	op on the ckman (DE lcoholic kman spok h. I ask ed on Ind stop and rea. She road to trash scen cation froad track esults. Curred so a crash i she had k was when	vehicle and vehicle and vehicle and vehicle and remains and remain	for opera- nd made conducting manitting for eyes what she had and she is that she had she is that she had she had she had ar Jupite on. Ind she st her job	I FL targe tion of contact y control of the control	piedon a witact in a control out pold witan a than iden in two twe	th the with the she she she at and he neg dvise to are controlled to the she start and the she at the she at the she at the she she she she she she she she she s	e dr. Hock or o: red tate e af: didn appr Alte ativ d me a as her ion. ESTIGAT	iver kman f th and d, " firm t s oxim rnat e re than wel than As	per uay , now I de e vel glas a pol ative ee ar ately e All sults t she l, wh la re	indernea indernea interest intere	th a le c

	OSTS Number				E CAUSE AFFID. UPPLEMENT	AVIT	1. Arrest 2. N.T.A.	3. Request	for Werra t for Capla		JUVENILE	
D M	Agency ORI Number	Agency Name	'D DOL T	CE DEDART	WENT	Agency Repo	21-00	12723	?			
Ņ	FL 0501700 Charge Type:	3. Misd		CE DEPART		1314	Special No		<u></u>	,		1
	Check as many as apply. 2. Traffic Felony	=======================================	ffic Misdemean	= -								_
D E	Name (Lest, First, Middle) HOCKMAN, BRIANNA	IVNN			Allas			Race	Sex	Date of Birth	6/1998	
	stated that she did		t rece	ntly T	seked her	on a scal	e from					† '
	where she would put participate in fiel results/of the exer HORIZONTAL GAZE NYS	hersel d sobri cises.	Lf. Sh Lety ex (HGN)	e stated ercises a	she was a ' and she cons	"4". Ia	sked for The for	or Ho Llowi	ockma .ng a	an to		,
	No resting nyEqual trackingLack of smooth	g and p	oupal s	ize		,			4	1	ng di nggan nggan	
	- Lack of smooth					viation	in both	ı eye	s		•	
	- Onset of nyst									ated	the	
1	angle of onset to b											
	- No vertical n	ystagmu	ıs in e	ither eye	•				7			
R	- 6 of 6 clues)			•	
0	WALK AND TURN			• •				7		•	,	
Ā	- Lost balance	in star	ting p	osition								
B	- Missed heel t						,					
Ε	- Stepped off 1			-								١
	- Stopped while					va Ador	ಚಿತ್ರಗಳ	nga ng	Sec.			3.5
C	- Used arms for					a de de c			342.25			:
U	- Improper turn		agent to state a			folial my "The	1976 - 9 g *	19,7	10.3	. 17 (V ***)		29/17
S E	- 6 of 8 clues	6 8 8 J				1.5 1.5 2.5		100	34	3 F (4.7)		14.
$\ .\ $	ONE LEG STAND			(
S	- Swayed											
ادِا	- Put foot down	· .										
T E	- Used arms for	balanc	e /									
M	- 3 of 4 clues	ļ								•		ĺ
E N				1	. •		1.					•
T	FINGER TO NOSE	abai 1				. 5	• •			ď		
	1L - Pad to left no 2R - Pad to tip	SCTII				•	0.0		,			1
	3L - Pad to above t	ip V	7		•	•						
	4R - Pad to tip	7										
	5R - Pad to tip				# 15							
$\ \ $	6L - Pad to right n			•							,	
	 Eyelid tremor 	:s										
	RHOMBERG ALPHABET (B መህ እነ										
	BCD EFGHI			QRXT	UVWXYZ) 1	*					
				. -	-	ديون المعادويون			p			
	Based on my investi	ga ion,	obser	vations a	nd the tota	lity of	the cir	cums	tanc	es I	had ——————	
- KO>	SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE	KAE /	/m	~~~~	^^^	<u> </u>	グ⁶	•				
Z - Z	1/:/	-st	_}	Nota	ry Public State of Go	MINE O ARRES	STING/INVES	TIGATIN	G OFFIC	ER		
111	NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF C	OURT / OFFICE	ER (F.S.S.117	Pari	s Pound Commission GG 2000	· · · · · ·			1216			
S T R A T	08/09/	7021	{ }	Expu	es 03/25/2022	NAME OF OF			-	''		1
11	DA			~~~	~~~~		09/2021				PAGE	
V E							DATE				2 ∘ 3	
	COURT STATE AT	TORNEY_		CENTRAL R	FCORDS	JAIL	CR	IME A	NALY	SIS	P. I. O.	

Race Sex Date of Birth W F 10/06/1998 Inctual physical control of a vehicle while chemical or controlled substance to the contrary to F.S.S. 316.193. I placed her lockman to the Palm Beach County Breath hrs. I conducted a twenty minute rive Hockman consume nor regurgitate nician Pound (ID #24639) and I requested and provided samples of .158 BrAC and other from a prepared card. Post-Miranda poeer. I then placed her into a holding pooked her into the county jail.
Race Sex Date of Birth W F 10/06/1998 Actual physical control of a vehicle while chemical or controlled substance to the contrary to F.S.S. 316.193. I placed her lockman to the Palm Beach County Breath hrs. I conducted a twenty minute reve Hockman consume nor regurgitate nician Pound (ID #24639) and I requested sed and provided samples of .158 BrAC and other from a prepared card. Post-Miranda poked her into the county jail.
w F 10/06/1998 actual physical control of a vehicle while chemical or controlled substance to the contrary to F.S.S. 316.193. I placed her lockman to the Palm Beach County Breath hrs. I conducted a twenty minute two Hockman consume nor regurgitate nician Pound (ID #24639) and I requested sed and provided samples of .158 BrAC and other from a prepared card. Post-Miranda poked her into the county jail.
w F 10/06/1998 actual physical control of a vehicle while chemical or controlled substance to the contrary to F.S.S. 316.193. I placed her lockman to the Palm Beach County Breath hrs. I conducted a twenty minute two Hockman consume nor regurgitate nician Pound (ID #24639) and I requested sed and provided samples of .158 BrAC and other from a prepared card. Post-Miranda poked her into the county jail.
contrary to F.S.S. 316.193. I placed her lockman to the Palm Beach County Breath hrs. I conducted a twenty minute rew Hockman consume nor regurgitate nician Pound (ID #24639) and I requested sed and provided samples of .158 BrAC and other from a prepared card. Post-Miranda poeer. I then placed her into a holding pooked her into the county jail.
contrary to F.S.S. 316.193. I placed her lockman to the Palm Beach County Breath hrs. I conducted a twenty minute rew Hockman consume nor regurgitate nician Pound (ID #24639) and I requested sed and provided samples of .158 BrAC and other from a prepared card. Post-Miranda poeer. I then placed her into a holding pooked her into the county jail.
hrs. I conducted a twenty minute two Hockman consume nor regurgitate dician Pound (ID #24639) and I requested sed and provided samples of .158 BrAC and phts from a prepared card. Post-Miranda peer. I then placed her into a holding pooked her into the county jail.
rve Hockman consume nor regurgitate nician Pound (ID #24639) and I requested sed and provided samples of .158 BrAC and phts from a prepared card. Post-Miranda peer. I then placed her into a holding poked her into the county jail.
nician Pound (ID #24639) and I requested sed and provided samples of .158 BrAC and other from a prepared card. Post-Miranda oeer. I then placed her into a holding booked her into the county jail.
the placed her into a holding booked her into the county jail.
peer. I then placed her into a holding poked her into the county jail.
poked her into the county jail.
boked her into the county juin-
inty Towing.
.2
1
I Florida
Florida PROCES SIGNATURE OF ARRESTING / INVESTIGATING OFFICER
200028 SIGNATURE OF ARRESTING / INVESTIGATING OFFICER
200028 SIGNATURE OF ARRESTING / INVESTIGATING OFFICER MCGILLICUDDY, STEVEN (1216) NAME OF OFFICER (PLEASE PRINT)
200028 SIGNATURE OF ARRESTING / INVESTIGATING OFFICER MCGILLICUDDY, STEVEN (1216)



PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE DUI TESTING FACILITY INFORMATION SHEET

PBSO CASE	# 21-0	94089	PBSO ZO	NE3	-15
AGENCY CAS	SE #21	-002733	CRASH (CASE #	1
TIME OF S	TOP/CRASH	0136 DATE	08/09/20	021 DAY	MONDAY
SUBJECT'S	NAME HOCKM	AN BRIANNA L		W SEX	F
HGT	5'7 WGT	180	DOB _	10/6/98	
LOCATION	S ALT A1A/D	ONALD ROSS I	RD, JUPIT	ER, FL	
ARRESTING	OFFICER'S NAME	& IDS. MCGILL	ICUDY	388 AGENCY _	JUPITER PD
DIVISION:	RP - TR	F	NOTIF	IED BY COMMO	Yes
			ARRIV	AL AT FACILITY	0300
				ARREST TIME	0218
1) , 1 5 8 2) . 1 5 6 3) ν/A		24630		JOEPA DEL #	N /p
TESTING	OFFICER'S ID	24639	PBSO VIDE	OTAPE #	(1)

;	
SUBJECT: <u>/// //</u>	CASE NUMBER:
<u>IMP</u>	LIED CONSENT FOR DUI IN A MOTOR VEHICLE
NOTE: READ ON	Y THE PARAGRAPH APPLICABLE TO THE TYPE OF TEST YOU ARE REQUESTING.
I am now requesting th content.	at you submit to a lawful test of your BREATH for the purpose of determining its alcohol OR-
	at you submit to a lawful test of your URINE for the purpose of detecting the presence of substances. OR-
I am now requesting the and the presence of che	at you submit to a lawful test of your BLOOD for the purpose of detecting its alcohol content emical or controlled substances.
NOTE:	READ ONLY IF THE SUBJECT DOES NOT COMPLY WITH YOUR REQUEST.
I am	of the
If you fail to submit to period of one (1) year for of a refusal to submit to requested of you and it of your breath, urine or is admissible into evident.	the test I have requested of you, your privilege to operate a motor vehicle will be suspended for a first refusal, or eighteen (18) months if your privilege has been previously suspended as a result of a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood. Additionally, if you refuse to submit to the test I have f your driving privilege has been previously suspended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful test blood, you will be committing a misdemeanor. Refusal to submit to the test I have requested of your privilege has been previously suspended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful test blood, you will be committing a misdemeanor. Refusal to submit to the test I have requested of your privilege has been previously suspended for a prior refusal to submit to the test I have requested of your privilege has been previously suspended for a prior refusal to submit to submit to a lawful test of the test I have requested of your privilege has been previously suspended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful test of the test I have requested of your privilege has been previously suspended for a prior refusal to submit to submit to a lawful test of the test I have requested of your privilege has been previously suspended for a prior refusal to submit to the test I have requested of your privilege has been previously suspended for a prior refusal to submit to the test I have requested for a prior refusal to submit to the test I have requested for a prior refusal to submit to the test I have requested for a prior refusal to submit to the test I have requested for a prior refusal to submit to the test I have requested for a prior refusal to submit to the test I have requested for a prior refusal to submit to the test I have requested for a prior refusal to submit to the test I have requested for a prior refusal to submit to the test I have requested for a prior refusal to submit to the test I have requested for a prior refusal to submit to the test I have requested for a prior refusal to submit to the test I have requeste
SUBJECT'S SIGNATUI	RE: (X)
	CONSTITUTIONAL WARNINGS
I AM REQUIRED TO Y	VARN YOU BEFORE YOU MAKE ANY STATEMENTS THAT YOU HAVE THE FOLLOWING RIGHTS
1. You have the right	to remain silent and not answer any questions.
	st be freely and voluntarily given.
questioning.	to the presence of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any
4. If you cannot afform statements and du	rd a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence of a court appointed lawyer before you make any tring any questioning.
	ing the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent.
6. I can make no thr	eats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will.
7. Any statement car	and will be used against you in a court of law.
SUSPECT'S SIGNATI	URE: (X)

WHITE - STATE ATTY. YELLOW - DHSMV PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL

SUBJECT:		CASE NUMBER:	
	QUESTIONS AN		
I AM NOW GOING TO AS NONE OF THE FOLLOW	K YOU SOME QUESTIONS. WITH THESE ING QUESTIONS AS YOU LIKE.	RIGHTS IN MIND, YOU MAY ANSWER	SOME OF, ALL OF, OR
WERE YOU OPERATING	A MOTOR VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF TI	HE STOP/ACCIDENT?	
WHERE WERE YOU GO	ING?		
!	IWAY WERE YOU ON?		
DIRECTION OF TRAVEL	? WHERE DID YOU START?		4
	TART? WHAT TIME		
WHAT IS TODAY'S DATE	? WHAT DAY OF	THE WEEK IS IT?	
WHAT COUNTY AND C	TY ARE YOU IN NOW?		
WHEN DID YOU LAST E	AT?WHAT	DID YOU EAT?	
WHAT HAVE YOU BEEN	I DOING FOR THE LAST THREE HOURS	?	
HOW MUCH DO YOU W	EIGH? HAVE YOU BEE!	N DRINKING? WHAT?	
HOW MUCH?	WHERE?	WITH WHOM?	
WHEN DID YOU HAVE	YOUR FIRST DRINK?	AND YOUR LAST DRINK?	
HOW DID YOU CONSUM	IE YOUR LAST TWO DRINKS?	<u> </u>	
CAN YOU FEEL THE E	FFECTS OF THE ALCOHOL?		
HAVE YOU CONSUMED	ANY ALCOHOL SINCE THE ACCIDENT?	HOW MUCH?	
WHAT?	WHERE?ARE YOU IN?	WHEN?	
WHAT LINE OF WORK	ARE YOU IN?	WHEN DID YOU LAST	: WORK?
	YSICAL DEFECTS OR INJURIES?		
ARE YOU SICK OR INJU	JRED?WHAT'S WRONG	?	
DO YOU LIMP?	DID YOU RECEIVE A BUMP ON THE	E HEAD RECENTLY?	
	DENT TODAY?		
HAVE YOU TAKEN ANY	DRUGS OR SMOKED ANY MARIJUANA T	ODAY? WHEN?	
HAVE YOU SEEN A DO	CTOR OR DENTIST TODAY?	WHO? WHY	Y?
ARE YOU TAKING ANY	PRESCRIPTION MEDICINES?	WHAT? W	HEN?
	EPILEPSY?		
	GLASS EYE? FALSE TEETH?		
	EAR INFECTION?		
	INNER EAR TROUBLE?		
	DIABETES? OBLEMS WITH YOUR EYES THAT ARE	MOT CORRECTED BY CLASSES?	
	Y? IF SO, WHEN WAS YOU		
	A DRIVER'S LICENSE IN ANY OTHER S		
HAVE YOU EVER HAD	A DRIVER S LICENSE IN ANI UTIER S	Inil: Wilder:	
INTERVIEWER:	TE - STATE ATTY. YELLOW - DHSMV	PINK · CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD	- JAIL
PBSO #0129C REV. 9/93	IE-SIRIERIII. ILLEON DIONY		

TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT

	AGENCY: JPD
SUBJECT: HOCKMAN, BRIANNA L	CASE NUMBER: 21-094089
DATE: Aug 9, 2021	VIDEO DVD NUMBER: N/A
BEGINNING TIME: 03:23	ENDING TIME: 03:34
BREATH TESTS RESULTS: 1) .158 TIME 03:27 A.M.⊠ P.M 3) N/A TIME N/A A.M.□ P.M	
BREATH OPERATOR: P.POUND #24639	
MAINTENANCE TECHNICAN: J. KARLECKE# 6467	
TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS	
SPEECH: LOW	
ATTITUDE: UPSET, CALM, TALKATIVE, CRYING	
CLOTHING: WHITE SHORTS, BLACK/WHITE TANK TOP, WHITE SNE	AKERS
MEDICAL CONDITIONS: HEART PROBLEMS	
MEDICATIONS: NONE	
OTHER: EYES: GLASSY AND BLOODSHOT	
COMMENTS: ARRIVED AT CENTER A/O BEGAN THE 20 MINUTE OBS	ERVATION PERIOD AT 03:00 HRS.
SUBJECT: AGREED TO TAKE TEST	
A/O: READ RIGHTS	
SUBJECT: STATED SHE UNDERSTOOD RIGHTS	
TECH: READ TEST RESULTS	
SUBJECT: STATED SHE UNDERSTOOD TEST RESU	LTS
A/O: CONDUCTED Q&A	

SUBJECT: ANSWER QUESTIONS

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT ALCOHOL TESTING PROGRAM BREATH ALCOHOL TEST AFFIDAVIT

Instrument Type: Intoxilyzer 8000
Instrument Registered To: PALM BEACH CO SO
Instrument Serial Number: 80-006238 Software: 8100.27

Date of Test: 08/09/2021

Date of Last Agency Inspection: 07/16/2021

Observation Period Began: 03:00 Subject's Name: BRIANNA L HOCKMAN

DOB: 10/06/1998 Sex: F

The subject was observed for at least twenty-minutes prior to the administration of the breath test to ensure that the subject did not take anything orally and did not regurgitate.

Results:	Test	g/210L	
Resulcs:	Diagnostics Check	OK	03:25
	Air Blank	0.000	03:26
	Control Test	0.080	03:26
	Air Blank	0.000	03:26
	Subject Sample #1		03:27
	Air Blank	0.000	03:28
	Air Blank	0.000	03:29
	Subject Sample #2		03:30
	Air Blank	0.000	03:31
	Control Test	0.079	03:31
	Air Blank	0.000	03:31
	Diagnostics Check		03:32

Cylinder Lot: 22620080A2 Exp: 10/05/2022

State of Florida, County of PALM BEACH

Note: Pursuant to section 117.10, Florida Statutes, law enforcement officers, correctional officers, traffic accident investigation officers and traffic infraction enforcement officers are notaries public when engaged in the performance of official duties. In accordance with section 316.1934(5), F.S., this completed form is admissible without further authentication and is presumptive proof of the results herein. To be used in accordance with Section 316.1934(5), F.S., and in administrative proceedings pursuant to 322.2615, F.S.



Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office - Arrests Only

ſ	х	Florida State Statute	Description	Page Number(s)
		119.071(2)(d)	Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.	
ons		943.053, 943.0525	NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.	
L/E Exemptions		119.071(4)(c)	Undercover personnel.	
V€ EX		119.071(2)(f)	Confidential informants (Cls).	
		119.071(2)(e)	Confession.	
SI		985.04(1)	Juvenile offender records.	
nptior		119.071(h)(i)	Assets of a crime victim.	
Public Info. Exemptions		395.3025(7)(a), 456.057(7)(a)	Medical information.	
lic Infe		394.4615(7)	Mental health information.	
Pub		119.071(4)(d)(2)(a)	Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children.	
	Ø	(iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (2)(a)-(e)	Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers.	2
		(viii) 394.4615(7)	Clinical records under the Baker Act.	
f 23)		(xii) 741.30(3)(b)	The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request.	
Rule o		(xiii) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h)	Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses.	
Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.420 (Rule of 23)				
l Administr				
es of Judicia				
Florida Rule		1		
ē			Other:	
Other		Y	Other:	

REVIEW COMPLETED BY

	Date: 8/9/2021
Booking Number: 2021019683	Specialist Name/ID: M.Meek/33849